

**Corp. Off. :** KCL Business Park, 46-47 PU-4 Commercial, 3rd Floor, Behind C-21 Mall, A.B. Road, Indore-452 010 (M.P.) Tel. : 0731-4044440, 3249501

Dated: June 26,2024

To,

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Affairs
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Reference: ISIN - INE469F01026; Scrip Code-531784; Symbol-KCLINFRA

Sub: <u>Disclosure received under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI</u> (<u>Prohibition of Insider Trading</u>) <u>Regulations</u>, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we have been informed on 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 by Mohan Deo Kishan Jhawar HUF. a Promoter, that they have disposed 20,00,000 equity shares on 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 representing 1.1840% of the equity share capital of the Company.

Accordingly, we furnish herewith the information as required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed Form C, which is enclosed,

You are requested to please take the same in your record.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For KCL Infra Project Limited



Mohan Jhawar Managing Director DIN: 00495473

Regd. Off.: B-3 / 204, Saket Complex Thane (West) Thane - 400 601 (MH) India E-mail: kclindia@yahoo.co.in / info@kclinfra.com, Website: www.kclinfra.com

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: KCL Infra Projects Limited

ISIN of the company: INE469F01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name,	Category of	Securiti		Securities ac	quir	ed/Disp	osed	Securities		Date of all	otment	1	of Mode		f Exc	hange
PAN,	Person	prior	to					post acquis	ition/	advice/		intimation		sition	on	which
CIN/DIN	(Promoter/m	acquisit	ion/					disposal		acquisition	ı of	to	/disp	osal (or	the	trade
,	ember of the	disposa	1							shares/		company	mark	æt/	was	
& address	promoter									disposal of	shares,		publi	ic/	exec	
with	group/design									specify			right	s/	CACC	iteu
contact	ated	Type	No. and %	Type of	No.	Value	Transact	Type of	No.	From	To	1	*	rential		
nos.	person/	of	1	securities			ion	securities	and %				offer	/		
1105.	Director	securit	holding	(For eg.			Type	(For eg.	of				off m	arket/		
	s/immediate	ies		<u> </u>			(Purcha	- Shares,	shareh				Inter	-se		
	relative	(For		Shares,			se/sale	Warrants,	olding				trans	fer,		
	to/others	eg.		Warrants,			Pledge /	Converti	oroms				ESO	Ps,		
	etc.)	_		Convertibl			_	ble					etc.)			
		Shares,		e			on /	Debentur								
		Warran	t	Debenture			Invocati	es,								
		s,		s Dependence			on/	Rights								
		Conver		Rights			Others-	entitlemen								
		t ible		entitlemen			pleasesp	t, etc.)								
		Debent		t, etc.)			ecify)	' '								
		ures,		ι, ειτ.)			ceny									

Name- Mohan Deokishan Jhawar Huf													
PAN- AAFHM74 82R Address121/2 Shanti Niketan Behind Bombay Hospital Niranjanpur IndoreVijay Nagar Indore M.P 452010 Contact	Promoter	Equity	20,00,50 0 & 1.1843%	Equity	0,00	Rs. 40,0 0,00 0	Sale	Equity Shares	500 & 0.0003 %	26/06/ 2024	26/06/ 2024	On Market	Bombay Stock Exchang e

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on the trade executed	which w a s					
Type of contract	f Contract specifications	Notional	Buy  Number of	Notional Value	Sell Number of units		
		Value	units (contracts * lot size)		(contracts * lot size)		
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Mohan Deokishan Jhawar Huf Promoter

Date: June 26, 2024

Place: Indore